Jefferson High School District #1

STUDENTS

Req.

Policy
3110
3110F
3120
3121
3121P
3122
3122P
3123
3124
3125
3125F

3126FE
3130
3141
3145
3145P
3150
3200
3210
3221

3000 Series
“Students”
Table of Contents

Policy Description

Entrance, Placement, and Transfer
Educational Authorization Affidavit
Compulsory Attendance

Enrollment and Attendance Records
Enrollment and Attendance Records
Attendance Policy

Attendance Policy

Attendance Policy — Truancy
Military Compact Waiver

Education of Homeless Children

Table of Contents
Page 1 of 4

McKinney-Vento Homeless Education Assistance

Dispute Resolution Form
Proficiency-Based ANB
Students of Legal Age

Discretionary Nonresident Student Attendance Policy

Foreign Exchange Students
Foreign Exchange Students
Part-Time Attendance

Student Rights and Responsibilities

Equal Education, Nondiscrimination, and Sex Equity

Student Publications



Jefferson High School District #1

STUDENTS Table of Contents
Page 2 of 4
3222 Distribution and Posting of Student Materials

3224 Student Dress
R 3225 Sexual Harassment of Students
3225F Sexual Harassment Reporting/Intake Form for Students
3225P Sexual Harassment Grievance Procedure - Students
R 3226 Bullying/Harassment/Intimidation/Hazing
3231 Searches and Seizure
3231P Searches and Seizure
3233 Student Use of Buildings: Equal Access
3235 Video Surveillance

R 3300 Suspension and Expulsion — Corrective Actions and
Punishment

3300P Corrective Actions and Punishment

3305 Use of Restraint, Seclusion, and Aversive Techniques
for Students
R 3310 Student Discipline
3310P Discipline of Students With Disabilities
R 3311 Firearms and Other Weapons

3312 Activity Participation Code of Conduct

3340 Extra- and Co-Curricular Alcohol, Drug, and Tobacco
Use

3345 Gambling
R 3410 Student Health/Physical Screenings/Examinations
3413 Student Immunization

3413F1  Immunization Form 1 — Medical Exemption Statement



Jefferson High School District #1

STUDENTS Table of Contents
Page 3 of 4
3413F2  Immunization Form 2 — Affidavit of Exemption on
Religious Grounds from Montana School Immunization
Law and Rules

R 3415 Management of Sports Related Concussions
3415F Student-Athlete & Parent/Legal Guardian Concussion
Statement
R 3415P Management of Sports Related Concussions

3416 Administering Medication to Students

3416F Montana Authorization to Carry and Self-Administer
Medication

3417 Communicable Diseases
3431 Emergency Treatment
3440 Removal of Student During School Day
3440P Removal of Student During School Day
3510 School-Sponsored Student Activities
R 3520 Student Fees and Fines
3550 Student Clubs
3550F Student Club Application
3600 Student Records
3600F Student Records
3600P Student Records
3606 Transfer of Student Records
3608 Receipt of Confidential Records
3610 Programs for At-Risk/Disadvantaged Students

R 3612 District-Provided Access to Electronic Information,
Services, Equipment, and Networks



Jefferson High School District #1

STUDENTS

R
R

3612F
3612P

3630

3650

Table of Contents
Page 4 of 4
Internet Access Conduct Agreement

District-Provided Access to Electronic Information,
Services, Equipment, and Networks

Cell Phones, Smart Phones, iPods and Other Electronic
Equipment

Pupil Online Personal Information Protection



