#### **STUDENTS**

#### Table of Contents Page 1 of 4

### 3000 Series "Students" Table of Contents

Req.	Policy	Policy Description
	3110	Entrance, Placement, and Transfer
	3110F	Educational Authorization Affidavit
R	3120	Compulsory Attendance
	3121	Enrollment and Attendance Records
	3121P	Enrollment and Attendance Records
	3122	Attendance Policy
	3122P	Attendance Policy
R	3123	Attendance Policy – Truancy
R	3124	Military Compact Waiver
R	3125	Education of Homeless Children
	3125F	McKinney-Vento Homeless Education Assistance Dispute Resolution Form
	3126FE	Proficiency-Based ANB
	3130	Students of Legal Age
	3141	Discretionary Nonresident Student Attendance Policy
	3145	Foreign Exchange Students
	3145P	Foreign Exchange Students
	3150	Part-Time Attendance
	3200	Student Rights and Responsibilities
R	3210	Equal Education, Nondiscrimination, and Sex Equity
	3221	Student Publications

## Jefferson High School District #1

STUDENTS		Table of Contents Page 2 of 4
	3222	Distribution and Posting of Student Materials
	3224	Student Dress
R	3225	Sexual Harassment of Students
	3225F	Sexual Harassment Reporting/Intake Form for Students
	3225P	Sexual Harassment Grievance Procedure - Students
R	3226	Bullying/Harassment/Intimidation/Hazing
	3231	Searches and Seizure
	3231P	Searches and Seizure
	3233	Student Use of Buildings: Equal Access
	3235	Video Surveillance
R	3300	Suspension and Expulsion – Corrective Actions and Punishment
	3300P	Corrective Actions and Punishment
	3305	Use of Restraint, Seclusion, and Aversive Techniques for Students
R	3310	Student Discipline
	3310P	Discipline of Students With Disabilities
R	3311	Firearms and Other Weapons
	3312	Activity Participation Code of Conduct
	3340	Extra- and Co-Curricular Alcohol, Drug, and Tobacco Use
	3345	Gambling
R	3410	Student Health/Physical Screenings/Examinations
	3413	Student Immunization
	3413F1	Immunization Form 1 – Medical Exemption Statement

# Jefferson High School District #1

STUDENTS		Table of Contents Page 3 of 4
	3413F2	Immunization Form 2 – Affidavit of Exemption on Religious Grounds from Montana School Immunization Law and Rules
R	3415	Management of Sports Related Concussions
	3415F	Student-Athlete & Parent/Legal Guardian Concussion Statement
R	3415P	Management of Sports Related Concussions
	3416	Administering Medication to Students
	3416F	Montana Authorization to Carry and Self-Administer Medication
	3417	Communicable Diseases
	3431	Emergency Treatment
	3440	Removal of Student During School Day
	3440P	Removal of Student During School Day
	3510	School-Sponsored Student Activities
R	3520	Student Fees and Fines
	3550	Student Clubs
	3550F	Student Club Application
	3600	Student Records
	3600F	Student Records
	3600P	Student Records
	3606	Transfer of Student Records
	3608	Receipt of Confidential Records
	3610	Programs for At-Risk/Disadvantaged Students
R	3612	District-Provided Access to Electronic Information, Services, Equipment, and Networks

## Jefferson High School District #1

STUDENTS		Table of Contents Page 4 of 4
R	3612F	Internet Access Conduct Agreement
R	3612P	District-Provided Access to Electronic Information,
		Services, Equipment, and Networks
	3630	Cell Phones, Smart Phones, iPods and Other Electronic Equipment
	3650	Pupil Online Personal Information Protection